GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1115
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2014

FUNDING FROM JAPAN
Girri Shri Maheish

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of current and computed projects funded by Government of Japan as part of its Overseas Development Assistance (ODA) Programme and as soft loan programme in India; and.

(b) the State-wise details of implementation thereof, project-wise?

Answer

MISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE fSHRIJAYANT SINHA)

(@) and (b): The details of seventy one projects (both loan and grant-in-aid) being funded by Government of Japan as Official Development Assistance (ODA) along with, implementation details in different States is at Annexure.
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